
4391 Written Answers 11 DECEMBER 1908 Written Antwert 439s

w j w«r w vfeftftr *»*w

*o»o . *r : WT
m th i* t  zr$ «rcn*r p n  *3 # f a :

(* ) tf̂ RT tp ? vnhrr^t
^ >rnr % f?w vnsfhr sw fafa-
*ti*t *  f*F5nr W  w  t  ;

(« r) it? TfaPvfa-*nrer «r^f fa ^ tft
s ^ t t t  «rtr <t* facrcrr « n i $ $

*PT V -fT H  I ;  «rtr

(*r) irfafrfa-irysr %
JHTT % TfTTTcT TT 1JW WT
*T ?

t t f m w M  3 * w * f  (« ftw ft w f*ft
ifcr) : («f) v n z  % *r«^r w*
IPT <T I

(«r) <gm ^  ^  $ fa far?*m
*TJTT* V ^ < T S§T»TT I SfWSPT faSTO *t 'TfF* *PTT5T f t TTW»TT. TT?fr
WT5TT |  I

r̂#$rH <ryrro *% v^rrr
y,a^,o«®  VT*f 45*IT I

* (n ) frrt2If? iT % «raRT srfiTTWT «raft *fr t 1 S^TST JTTTSTZT % f a ^ t 'h t v t w •rnft % Pr^ itptt

<r?r «rr i ?*t < rw  «rc
% m *r  j s  $ *t * r^ r£ r f  Jrprfr <rr

j r o f a n  >fr fairr, 3ft t t ^
zr$mvr % *rm  <r 1

Brass and C<9 per Artware Industry

•*11. Shri Jhulan Sinha: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of foreign exchange earned by the Brass and Copper Artware Industry during the first two years of the Second Five
Year Plan; and

(b) the steps taken to give further impetus to tbs Industry?

The Minister of Industry (Shri ■
Manubhai Shah): (a) and (b). A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) The actual foreign exchange earnings from Brass and Copper artware during the first two years of the Second Five Year Plan have no*
been separately recorded. Upto 1956, exports of Brass and Copper artware were included under the classification
•'Brass, Bronze and similar alloys".
There after, the classification has been:

(i) Fancy material of Brass;
((ii) Fancy material of Copper;
(iii) Fancy material of Bronze;
(iv) Brass and Bronze artware; and
(v) Statues, busts etc.

The figures of export for 1956 onwards are:

(i) 1956 (April to
December) Rs. 22,50,890.

(ii) 1957 (Jan. to
December) Rs. 1,01,87,464.

(ui) 1958 (Jan. to
August) Rs. 68,63,502.

(b) Government have taken various steps to develop the production, marketing etc. of various handicrafts including Brass and Copper Artware by granting financial assistance to State Governments, imparting of training to artisans, publicity through exhibitions in foreign countries, marketing facilities and grant ot facilities for imptfrt of raw materials to manufacturers-cum-exporters.

Unemployment in Rajasthan

*S72. Shri Kami Slnghjl: Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 160 on the 22n& May, 1957 and state whether anyt appreciation of the problem at unemployment has been prepared by the Government of Rajasthan and transmitted to the Central Government along with their schemes can-

•nected therewith?

Tbe Deputy Minister of ' ‘ H * -
(Shri Abid All): The Rajasthan Government had forwarded a copy
<*f the report of a sub -committee of the State Development Committee suggesting measures which had generally been taken into consideration for the Second Five Year Plan. No other report or special scheme has
*been received from the Rajasthan
Government

Target of Ore Production

*873. Shri D C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Planning be pleased te state

(a) whether there is any proposal for revising the target of iron ore "production in the public sector, and

(b) if so, the details thereof9
The Deputy Minister of Planning

(Shri S N. Mlshra): (a) Since no specific target for production of iron ore in the public sector was indicated under the Second Five Year Plan, there is no question of revision of the target

(b) Does not arise

Export of Bones

•874. f Sllrl Subodh Hansda.
\ Shri S. C. Samanfca:

Will the Minister of Commerce •«»*
Industry be pleased to state

(a ) whether steps have been taken for the maximum utilisation of bones available m the country,

(b) if so, the nature of steps taken, and

(c) the total quantity of bone, products exported during the years 1967-
58 and its value* *

Ttfe Minister o f Industry (Shri MaaBbhat Shah): (a) and (b) A Con*nuttee was set up by Government to make a detailed investigation of the problems relating to the collection and utilisation of bones and to make recommendations in the matter The Report of the Committee has been received and is under exafnination

(cO 14,57,220 Cwts valued at about
Rs 2 37 crores

8ingsrenl Collieries Workers' Union

•075. Shri T B Vlttal Rao. Will the Minister o f Labour and Employment be pleased to refer to the reply green Vi Qiusfeffio. 2A& on the 19th August, 1958 and state

(a) the reasons for the delay in arriving at a decision on the application of Singarem Collieries Workers’ Union, Kothagudium, Andhra Pradesh for reference to an Industrial Tribunal of the introduction of gratuity scheme and grant of conveyance allowance to the employees of Smgarem Collieries Company Ltd , and

(b) when a dtfcision on the above ts likely to be taken*

The Deputy Minister o f Labour (Shri Abid All): (a) and (b) Ifee mutter is still under consideration of the Government of India The proposal entails an increase in the working costs of collieries and its acceptance in one unit will have repercussions on others as well The detailed implications at the scheme have, therefore, to be examined before a decision can be taken

Labour Advisory Committees

*875 Shri Ran Kristian: Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state

(a) whether it is a fact that many States have nt>t set up Labour Advisory Committees,

